D
L
F
D
L
F
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Model Inlet Conn.

PERFORMANCE DATA
D* B 27500 E - R - 3/4 - 46 - TEF01 - EX
ORDERING INFORMATION
TANKJET (D)27500 AND 27500-R
Modifications:
EX2 = Meets the European ATEX standard
for use in explosive environments
Material code:
TEF012 = Electric conductive PTFE / FDA
CTEF1 = PTFE carbon fibre reinforced
TEF1 = PTFE / FDA / FC
Capacity size:
8 | 18 | 32 | 46 | 50 | 70 | 90
Inlet connection:
1/2 = 1/2" (available size 8)
3/4 = 3/4" (available sizes: 18, 32, 46)
1 = 1" (available sizes: 50, 70, 90)
-201 = CIP Ø 22.2 mm
-251 = CIP Ø 28.2 mm
Model:
Blank = Not removable
R1 = Removable (with EPDM o-ring)
Spray coverage:
A = 180° up
B = 180° down
C = 270° up
D = 270° down
E = 360°
Connection type:
Blank = NPT
B = BSPT
1 = Only available for 27500
2 = Only available for D27500
* = D required for ATEX version
D9spray.com   |   tankjet.com
TANKJET® 27500 AND 27500-R TANK CLEANING NOZZLES TANK DIA.
UP TO       5.5 m